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1 26 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 120,96 2,5 1:01,00 111,00 0 0:58,59 58,59 0 1:02,37 62,37

2 10 Christian Oswald Württemberg 130,91 0 1:04,53 64,53 0 1:06,38 66,38 1 1:00,80 80,80

3 38 Ralph Wucherer Württemberg 135,48 4 1:07,86 147,86 0 1:08,04 68,04 0 1:07,44 67,44

4 7 Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden 135,97 0 1:09,58 69,58 0 1:08,92 68,92 0 1:07,05 67,05

5 34 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 136,82 0 1:11,74 71,74 0 1:10,75 70,75 0 1:06,07 66,07

6 5 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 143,94 1 1:03,51 83,51 0 1:00,43 60,43 8,5 1:01,02 231,02

7 35 Gernot Riemey Bayern 146,27 0 1:12,56 72,56 4 1:09,51 149,51 0 1:13,71 73,71

8 16 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 147,37 3 1:11,90 131,90 0 1:11,63 71,63 0 1:15,74 75,74

9 14 Sebastian Oswald Bayern 153,71 3 1:08,67 128,67 1 1:06,70 86,70 0 1:07,01 67,01

10 22 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 158,41 3 1:06,12 126,12 0 1:08,42 68,42 1 1:09,99 89,99

11 17 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 162,39 0 1:26,10 86,10 0 1:23,72 83,72 0 1:18,67 78,67

12 20 Armin Schönberner Württemberg 166,74 0 1:23,60 83,60 1 1:23,90 103,90 0 1:23,14 83,14

13 13 Jutta Karls Württemberg 174,93 0,5 1:20,20 90,20 0 1:24,73 84,73 1 1:19,74 99,74

14 19 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden 177,53 2 1:29,64 129,64 1 1:20,28 100,28 0 1:17,25 77,25

15 8 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 177,86 1 1:08,84 88,84 1 1:09,56 89,56 1 1:09,02 89,02

16 23 Dirk Übelhör Nordbaden 195,35 1,5 1:26,20 116,20 0 1:28,78 88,78 1 1:26,57 106,57

17 31 Ines Schmitt Bayern 199,39 1 1:31,70 111,70 2,5 1:20,78 130,78 0 1:27,69 87,69

18 2 Tim Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 200,14 2 1:08,04 108,04 3 1:06,30 126,30 1,5 1:02,10 92,10

19 15 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 225,42 4 1:13,66 153,66 3 1:07,08 127,08 1,5 1:08,34 98,34

20 36 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden 228,68 2 1:29,81 129,81 1 1:18,87 98,87 4 1:19,62 159,62

21 30 Sabrina Oswald Württemberg 229,23 2 1:24,23 124,23 1 1:25,00 105,00 5 1:22,18 182,18

22 11 Rudolf Joszko Württemberg 237,53 1 1:34,50 114,50 1 1:43,03 123,03 4 1:38,12 178,12

23 6 Hartmut Kälberer Württemberg 240,37 3 1:30,39 150,39 2 1:29,21 129,21 1 1:31,16 111,16

24 32 Dieter Müller Nordbaden 240,78 3 1:52,30 172,30 0 1:50,98 110,98 1 1:49,80 129,80
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25 1 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 248,60 4 1:36,31 176,31 1,5 1:32,42 122,42 1,5 1:36,18 126,18

26 27 Rüdiger Schneider Bayern 266,36 2 2:18,10 178,10 0 2:04,50 124,50 1 2:01,86 141,86

27 3 Christian Mann Württemberg 266,71 3 1:44,30 164,30 0 1:42,41 102,41 5 1:38,17 198,17

28 33 Wolfgang Kostelnik Bayern 272,28 1 2:04,73 144,73 2 2:04,28 164,28 0 2:07,55 127,55

29 28 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 273,08 5 2:05,13 225,13 0 2:11,41 131,41 0 2:21,67 141,67

30 29 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 280,85 3 2:03,83 183,83 1 2:04,39 144,39 1 1:56,46 136,46

31 37 Udo Roller Württemberg 306,51 6 1:15,22 195,22 6 1:09,70 189,70 2 1:16,81 116,81

32 25 Rudi Resch Württemberg 314,25 2 2:14,02 174,02 2 2:04,77 164,77 1 2:09,48 149,48

33 9 Doreen Frick Südbaden 317,51 5 2:07,37 227,37 2 2:12,17 172,17 0 2:25,34 145,34

34 4 Michael Dittes Südbaden 320,49 4 2:11,72 211,72 3,5 1:47,55 177,55 1 2:02,94 142,94

35 12 Jennifer Lang Württemberg 338,75 4 2:05,08 205,08 2 2:18,51 178,51 1 2:20,24 160,24

36 18 Sandra Filipzik Württemberg 363,69 3 1:59,14 179,14 2 2:24,55 184,55 5 1:53,61 213,61

37 24 Joshua Übelhör Nordbaden 407,06 6 2:03,45 243,45 4 1:58,73 198,73 5 1:48,33 208,33
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1 26 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 120,96 2,5 1:01,00 111,00 0 0:58,59 58,59 0 1:02,37 62,37

2 10 Christian Oswald Württemberg 130,91 0 1:04,53 64,53 0 1:06,38 66,38 1 1:00,80 80,80

3 38 Ralph Wucherer Württemberg 135,48 4 1:07,86 147,86 0 1:08,04 68,04 0 1:07,44 67,44

4 7 Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden 135,97 0 1:09,58 69,58 0 1:08,92 68,92 0 1:07,05 67,05

5 34 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 136,82 0 1:11,74 71,74 0 1:10,75 70,75 0 1:06,07 66,07

6 5 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 143,94 1 1:03,51 83,51 0 1:00,43 60,43 8,5 1:01,02 231,02

7 35 Gernot Riemey Bayern 146,27 0 1:12,56 72,56 4 1:09,51 149,51 0 1:13,71 73,71

8 16 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 147,37 3 1:11,90 131,90 0 1:11,63 71,63 0 1:15,74 75,74

9 14 Sebastian Oswald Bayern 153,71 3 1:08,67 128,67 1 1:06,70 86,70 0 1:07,01 67,01

10 22 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 158,41 3 1:06,12 126,12 0 1:08,42 68,42 1 1:09,99 89,99

11 20 Armin Schönberner Württemberg 166,74 0 1:23,60 83,60 1 1:23,90 103,90 0 1:23,14 83,14

12 19 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden 177,53 2 1:29,64 129,64 1 1:20,28 100,28 0 1:17,25 77,25

13 8 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 177,86 1 1:08,84 88,84 1 1:09,56 89,56 1 1:09,02 89,02

14 23 Dirk Übelhör Nordbaden 195,35 1,5 1:26,20 116,20 0 1:28,78 88,78 1 1:26,57 106,57

15 2 Tim Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 200,14 2 1:08,04 108,04 3 1:06,30 126,30 1,5 1:02,10 92,10

16 15 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 225,42 4 1:13,66 153,66 3 1:07,08 127,08 1,5 1:08,34 98,34

17 11 Rudolf Joszko Württemberg 237,53 1 1:34,50 114,50 1 1:43,03 123,03 4 1:38,12 178,12

18 6 Hartmut Kälberer Württemberg 240,37 3 1:30,39 150,39 2 1:29,21 129,21 1 1:31,16 111,16

19 32 Dieter Müller Nordbaden 240,78 3 1:52,30 172,30 0 1:50,98 110,98 1 1:49,80 129,80

20 1 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 248,60 4 1:36,31 176,31 1,5 1:32,42 122,42 1,5 1:36,18 126,18

21 27 Rüdiger Schneider Bayern 266,36 2 2:18,10 178,10 0 2:04,50 124,50 1 2:01,86 141,86

22 3 Christian Mann Württemberg 266,71 3 1:44,30 164,30 0 1:42,41 102,41 5 1:38,17 198,17

23 33 Wolfgang Kostelnik Bayern 272,28 1 2:04,73 144,73 2 2:04,28 164,28 0 2:07,55 127,55

24 28 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 273,08 5 2:05,13 225,13 0 2:11,41 131,41 0 2:21,67 141,67
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25 29 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 280,85 3 2:03,83 183,83 1 2:04,39 144,39 1 1:56,46 136,46

26 37 Udo Roller Württemberg 306,51 6 1:15,22 195,22 6 1:09,70 189,70 2 1:16,81 116,81

27 25 Rudi Resch Württemberg 314,25 2 2:14,02 174,02 2 2:04,77 164,77 1 2:09,48 149,48

28 4 Michael Dittes Südbaden 320,49 4 2:11,72 211,72 3,5 1:47,55 177,55 1 2:02,94 142,94

29 24 Joshua Übelhör Nordbaden 407,06 6 2:03,45 243,45 4 1:58,73 198,73 5 1:48,33 208,33
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1 17 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 162,39 0 1:26,10 86,10 0 1:23,72 83,72 0 1:18,67 78,67

2 13 Jutta Karls Württemberg 174,93 0,5 1:20,20 90,20 0 1:24,73 84,73 1 1:19,74 99,74

3 31 Ines Schmitt Bayern 199,39 1 1:31,70 111,70 2,5 1:20,78 130,78 0 1:27,69 87,69

4 36 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden 228,68 2 1:29,81 129,81 1 1:18,87 98,87 4 1:19,62 159,62

5 30 Sabrina Oswald Württemberg 229,23 2 1:24,23 124,23 1 1:25,00 105,00 5 1:22,18 182,18

6 9 Doreen Frick Südbaden 317,51 5 2:07,37 227,37 2 2:12,17 172,17 0 2:25,34 145,34

7 12 Jennifer Lang Württemberg 338,75 4 2:05,08 205,08 2 2:18,51 178,51 1 2:20,24 160,24

8 18 Sandra Filipzik Württemberg 363,69 3 1:59,14 179,14 2 2:24,55 184,55 5 1:53,61 213,61

30. Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobil-Turniersport
10. September 2016 Neuhausen/Fildern
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Platz Regionalclub/Team Gesamt

1 Württemberg 387,35 Rolf Oswald 120,96 Christian Oswald 130,91 Ralph Wucherer 135,48

2 Hessen-Thüringen 453,70 Peter Löbach 143,94 Andreas Jentsch 147,37 Sabine Jentsch 162,39

3 Bayern 499,37 Gernot Riemey 146,27 Sebastian Oswald 153,71 Ines Schmitt 199,39

4 Nordbaden 550,74 Marcel Konrad 177,53 Thomas Grambitter 177,86 Dirk Übelhör 195,35

5 Südbaden 645,50 Hans-Peter Sahr 135,97 Kornelia Günther-Sahr 228,68 Dieter Schneider 280,85

30. Süddeutsche Meisterschaft im Automobil-Turniersport
10. September 2016 Neuhausen/Fildern
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